  International Journal of
                  Electrical and Electronics Research (IJEER)
Open Access | Rapid and quality publishing                                    Research Article | Volume 12, Issue 4 | Pages 1418-1426 | e-ISSN: 2347-470X
1418 Website: www.ijeer.forexjournal.co.in        Linearization, EM Simulation, and Realization of a 40 DBM
Conducting
░ ABSTRACT- This research article presents the comprehensive design and analysis of a 2.45 GHz RF power amplifier
operating at 40 dBm using GaN technology. The amplifier is built around the CGH40010F transistor and employs a Linearization
with Nonlinear Components Method (LINC) for enhanced linearity. The study outlines the design methodology, including the

Figure 20 shows a photograph of the complete, assembled
amplifier which measures 52.5 x 44.6 mm². The substrate used
for this realization is the double-sided ROGERS RO4350B with
a relative dielectric constant of εr = 3.48 and a thickness of h =
0.508 mm. Table 3 provides a detailed BOM (Bill of Materials)
of the equipment used for this work.
░ Table 3. Detailed bill of materials (BOM)
Reference Fabricant Code of fabrication Description / Value Paquet Type
Q1, Q2 CREE CGH40010F 10 W, GaN HEMT
R1, R4 International Mfg Service  International Mfg Service RC-I
Series
RC-I-0603-4R70-G 4.7 Ohm 0603 SMD
R2, R3 International Mfg Service  International Mfg Service RC-I
Series
RC-I-0603-3R90-G 3.9 Ohm 0603 SMD
C1, C13 kemet SMD Comm C0G, C0603C101F5 CAP CER 100pF 0603 SMD
C2, C5, C14,
C17
kemet SMD Comm C0G, C0603C390F5G CAP CER 39pF 0603 SMD
C3, C4, C15,
C16
kemet SMD Comm C0G, C0603C100C5G CAP CER 10pF 0603 SMD
C7 kemet SMD Comm C0G, C0603C221F5G CAP CER 220 pF 0603 SMD
C8 kemet SMD Comm C0G, C0603C109C5G CAP CER 1pF 0.25 pF 0603 SMD
C9 kemet SMD Comm C0G, C0603C330F5G CAP CER 33pF 0603 SMD
C10 kemet SMD Comm C0G, C0603C470F5G CAP CER  47 pF 0603 SMD
C11 kemet SMD Comm C0G, C0603C159C5G CAP CER 1.5pF 0.25 pF 0603 SMD
C12 kemet SMD Comm C0G, C0603C229C5G CAP CER 2.2pF 0.25 pF 0603 SMD
C6, C18 kemet SMD Comm X7R, C0603C471J5R CAP CER  470 pF 0603 SMD
P1, P2
CONN SMA STR PANEL JACK
RECP